CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET S/
REGISTRATION, QSCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL SERVIQ APPENDIX A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE___ /- z2s - 99

- SOCIAL S
rona waoie_Lbgey Jauee Phyue ooz S

No initials if you can possibly get full name)
ADDRESS aw!x/dwg AT ZHs Tl = A0 wa;aa L _erseaised

cITy {4 )Mm&{ﬁa STATE  (Df1ddmu e ZIP CODE 7325 &
DATE OF BIRTH Z//r/‘/ X (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE /5 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION NATIONALITY () S <, Ay 280 |

OCCUPATION S+t deci—

EDUCATION /7. 7%y 7/2_7&/ Yoot Solipst

WEIGHT O -~ 9 HEIGHT /32 RACE ¢ 4, L«

COLOR OF HAIR /32,0 COLOR OF EYES ,3.c.r

QUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLZ_ 3/ cls CHILDREN _ A /4. -
¢ (Number, ages, and names, if possible)

NAME OF SPOUSE UJ[ A

t

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY , STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
1355 wa—.ualf\% ok g AT Im Gau -37
War Scout i 24-§¢ ‘o¢

SPECIAL RECOGNITION Sczuep m (amg Sser — [Epippmavce  Marsval
7

SUSPENDED CR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

Sex aétechay 0lbosd—

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY XNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):

f ENTIAL '
ONFIDEN NOTED Pj
F. 3 1988 Signed L N (ke o

FEBD 9'18 SCOUT EXECUTIVE

F- STARON JOSFOU | ANy Council :#Jiﬂ ,‘}—’ :F_Miu'l

RS-509 | L}-—Qa

4/14/83-nah
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March 2, 1988

Mr. ¥illiam P. Lucas

Scaut Executive ‘

Last Frontier Council, Ho. 480
PERSONAL AMD CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: Larry James Payne
Jear 8i11:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scoutar.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

PE/eak ¢
e
cc: South Central Region \{«63 3
g
Q N
SN
W V\O'%\
o
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Last Frontier Council, SC-480

SGOUTING/USA

January 22, 1988
SUBJECT: LARRY JAMES PAYNE

Mr. Paul Ernst

Registration Service

Boy Scouts Of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

Irving Texas 75038-3096 .

Dear Paul,

We went to the Police Department in Weatherford and got all
the inZormation they had on file. The problem is ... Larry
has been put under doctors care and his files are sealed. This
is all the information we have been able to uncover using the
police files and our own.

POLICE INFORMATION: LARRY JAMES PAYNE

Custer County District Court

Charged: CFR-87-145

Viclation of 21 Oklahoma Statutes 886

On or about 1 August 1987 and 10 August 1987

Count :: Sodomy, Crime against nature.
Count 2: Sodomy, Crime against nature.
Count 2: Lewd Molestation

State Witnesses:
R. K.Cox, Weatherford Police Dept.

7 - Y T =

ON SEPT. 16, 1987

Motion to dismiss filed by District Attorney. Reason: State
is dismissing in order to file a Mental Health petition; dis-
missal is without prejudice to refiling.

405 946-2621

Order cf Court - Sept. 16, 1987 - Case dismissed - Judge Markam.

Mental Health -~ records sealed.

I hope =his can help.

Jond «—
crdon Gibson

Field Cirector
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January 8, 1988

Hr. Gordon S. Gibson
Support Services D0irector
Last Frontier Council, No. 480

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBGECT: Larry lJames Payne

Dear Gordon:

inis case ig still gpen, and [ become concarned as it is mora deepgly studied.
I pelieve we spouid siace nim on the contidential Tile so e canpot registar
in the future. %We have round peopie who are sexually and physically abused
nave a tendency to this to youth when they become an adult. 1 am not sure, in
today's world, if we want to take a chance,

Please complete the Confidential Record Sheet I am 2ncliosing so we <an
identify Mr. Payne should ne attempt to reqister in another iocation.

If you are able to g2t more information from the Weatherford Poiice
Jepartument, w2 would iike to have it ror our file.

Thanks for yaur heip.

Sincerely,
12\

T0°
Paul Ernst, Director \ 119%3
Registration Service 3p - LEX

oR

mdw : EB“\
Enclosure

¢cc: South Central Region
william P. Lucas, Scout Executive, Council No. 480
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SCOUTING/USA

Mr. Paul Ernst é
Director, Registration S :
National Office A e
Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hills Lane

Irving, Texas 75038-3096

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Paul:

SUBJECT: William E. Blaskovic
Larry James Payne

Sorry for the delay. We have been trying to get Brantly retired.
The last cday he was here, he asked me to answer your letter.

I will answer your questions in the sequence they were asked.

1. Mr. Blaskovic pleaded quilty. (See newspaper clipping). The
formal sentencing will be on November l6th. At that time, I
will furnish you the necessary papers you requested.

2. The charges against Larry James Payne, 18 year-old “,
were dismissed. He was registered as a Boy Scout in oop
355, Weatherford, during the period covered by the charges.
My understanding from the police about Larry is that they had
solid charges against him, but due to mitigating circumstan-
ces, the charges were dismissed. It seems that his first
father physcially abused him and lllsexually abused him.
Larry complained about [JJij sexual abuse to child welfare while
being in Del City, but no action was taken. I will try to
gez the information you requested from the Weatherford Police
Department on Larry this Thursday. If this report is not
needed, please let me know.

If you need mors information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Sincerely vyours,

Uio fo03gs )ﬂ A

Gordon S. Gibson
Support Services Director

(ﬁk,é&i24£ "6 g
oy
cc: South Cantral Regibn r-11- 98

GSG/rh
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Gctober 12, 1987

0. Brantlv Hudson
Scout Executive
Last Frontier Council, No. 480

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT:

Qear Brantly:

Thank you for information you sant concerning Wil
compiete and will enable us to set up a confident

registration attempts.

4e are asking for one other jtem for Wr. 8laskovi
final outcome of legal action.

William €. Blaskovic
Larry James Payne

Tiam Blaskovic.
ial

c.

This is
file for refusal of

clippings indicating the final outceme and santencing of tnis legal action.

Thank you for your nelp in protecting the youth o

We would also like to know if you feel Mr. Payne should be placed on the

Has he asver heen

Ir 50, we soouid SeT up a riie o AlMm aud Nave a
am encicsing a Sonfidential Recard

confidential fiJe sinca he is related to Hr. 8las
registered as a 3oy Scout?
Contidential Record Sheet filled out. I
Sheet to be completed if you feel it is necessary

We, of coursae, would ik the Finai outgoms 2r 32 praceadings agains
Payne.
ThHammtem 2 aa2a Ca 0 A -~ W
IN&nks agein for your help.
Tinmnscapraly
Sincaraly,
cu =
NS T e
gEADT 0~
~ - . PR
Paul E€rnst, Oirectar IR LAY
Reqistration Zarvics y -
s T
- ‘_-4‘-“4-
maQ's S -
Enciosurs
- Toneemin T i amaa? St a
~ B T R = - =0y Ll

T America.

kovic.

e

We would like o have ti
We would like court records or newspaper

L
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wnclad athlele:

Abaugh enters
‘ronkids’ triathalon — 3

Working for coffee:

Local men

Coffee break termed
best part of working — ¢

-
<

Lafadin

fac

molestation cl

Two Weatherford men were sche-
duled to be arraigned today in district
ceurt in Arapaho on charges of lewd
molestation and sodomy.

Witliam E Blaskovic, 40, of Weath-

crford was arrested Tuesday st approx-
Sy §5:34 pom by officers of he
Weatherford Police Department on a
folony amest warmant from  Cusler
Courty District Court. He is charged

with four counts of tewd molestation

ard wocounteof sodomy. He washeld
in Weatherford gl prior to being trans-
ported to county jail this moming,
whete he is heing held on S18.000
bl

In a separate and unrelated incident,
Larry Payne Jr, 1K of Weatherford

was arrest
Thursday ¢
warrant.
of lewd
sodomy, &
jail  on
arraignunct
The inc
tion by
DuMond s
said office
involved
reported o
pending.
A spoke
ney said Nt
avartable
this aftcrn
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